JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 5

[image: JUTA-Law-(Jpeg)-5K-for-web]

JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
(Bulletin 11 of 2016, based on Gazettes received during the week 10 to 18 March 2016)
JUTA'S WEEKLY E-MAIL SERVICE
ISSN 1022 - 6397
PROCLAMATIONS AND NOTICES
Companies and Intellectual Property Commission (CIPC):
Notice of closure of offices from 10:00 on Thursday 24 March 2016 to 08:00 on Tuesday 29 March 2016 published (GN 275 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p68)
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 91 OF 1964
Schedule 1 amended (GN Rs 239 & 240 in GG 39799 of 11 March 2016) (pp 17 & 19)
ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATES ACT 66 OF 1965
Draft amendments to the regulations regarding the remuneration and allowances of appraisers published for comment (GenN 118 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p69)
MEDICINES AND RELATED SUBSTANCES ACT 101 OF 1965
Schedules amended (GN 254 in GG 39815 of 15 March 2016) (p4)
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 85 OF 1993
Incorporation of safety [standards in the] Lift, Escalator and Passenger Conveyor Regulations, 2010 published[footnoteRef:1] (GN R256 in GG 39817 of 16 March 2016) (p4)  [1:  See also GN R829 in GG 33561 of 17 September 2010] 

MAGISTRATES ACT 90 OF 1993
Determination of remuneration of magistrates published and Proc 12 [sic] in GG 38568 of 13 March 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2015 
(GN 327 in GG 39829 of 17 March 2016) (p8)
PROMOTION OF NATIONAL UNITY AND RECONCILIATION ACT 34 OF 1995
Proposed amendments to Regulations relating to Assistance to Victims in respect of Higher Education and Training, 2014 published for comment 
(GenN 114 in GG 39806 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
LABOUR RELATIONS ACT 66 OF 1995
Bargaining Council for Civil Engineering Industry (BCCEI): 
Extension of Wage and Task Grade Collective Amending Agreement to non-parties published with effect from 28 March 2016 to 31 August 2018 
(GN R278 in GG 39824 of 18 March 2016) (p12)
Extension of Conditions of Employment Amending Collective Agreement to non-parties published with effect from 28 March 2016 to 28 February 2019 
(GN R279 in GG 39824 of 18 March 2016) (p16)
Extension of Registration and Administration Expenses Collective Amending Agreement to non-parties published with effect from 28 March 2016 to 28 February 2019 
(GN R281 in GG 39824 of 18 March 2016) (p21)
Commission for Conciliation, Mediation and Arbitration (CCMA): 
Tariff of fees published and GN 363 in GG 38745 of 29 April 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2016 (GenN 115 in GG 39807 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
List of bargaining councils accredited by the CCMA for conciliation and/or arbitration and/or inquiry by arbitrator for the period 1 March 2016 to 28 February 2017 published 
(GenN 112 in GG 39800 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
List of private agencies accredited by the CCMA for conciliation and/or arbitration and/or inquiry by arbitrator for the period 1 April 2016 to 31 March 2017 published 
(GenN 113 in GG 39800 of 11 March 2016) (p8)
National Bargaining Council for the Road Freight and Logistics Industry (NBCRFLI):
Cancellation of Government Notices published with effect from 28 March 2016 
(GN R328 in GG 39830 of 17 March 2016) (p4)
Extension of the Main Collective Agreement to non-parties published with effect from 28 March 2016 to 30 September 2016 (GN R329 in GG 39830 of 17 March 2016) (p6)
Extension of the Exemptions and Dispute Resolution Collective Agreement to non-parties published with effect from 28 March 2016 to 30 September 2016 
(GN R330 in GG 39830 of 17 March 2016) (p23)
NATIONAL EDUCATION POLICY ACT 27 OF 1996
Policy on the South African Standard for Principalship published 
(GN 323 in GG 39827 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
THE SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL ROADS AGENCY LIMITED AND NATIONAL ROADS ACT 7 OF 1998
South African National Roads Agency SOC Ltd: Lowering of listed tolls tariffs in Table 1 published and GN 197 in GG 39754 of 26 February 2016 corrected 
(GN 252 in GG 39812 of 11 March 2016) (p4) 
REMUNERATION OF PUBLIC OFFICE BEARERS ACT 20 OF 1998
Determination of salaries and allowances of Traditional Leaders and Members of the National and Provincial Houses of Traditional Leaders published and Proc 14 in GG 38568 of 13 March 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2015 (GN 326 in GG 39829 of 17 March 2016) (p6)
COMPETITION ACT 89 OF 1998
Competition Commission:
Air Berlin PLC & Co. Luftverkehrs KG ('Air Berlin') and Etihad Airways PJSC ('Etihad'): Notice of granting of conditional exemption published in GenN 704 in GG 39220 of 18 September 2015 corrected (GN 242 in GG 39802 of 11 March 2016) (p12)
South African Petroleum Industry Association (SAPIA): Grant of conditional exemption published (GN 243 in GG 39802 of 11 March 2016) (p14)
SKILLS DEVELOPMENT ACT 97 OF 1998
Re-establishment of various Sector Education and Training Authorities (SETAs) published with effect from 1 April 2016 to 31 March 2018 in GN 920 in GG 39260 of 6 October 2015 corrected (GN 336 in GG 39837 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT 107 OF 1998
Department of Energy: 2015-2020, 3rd edition Environmental Management Plan published 
(GN 255 in GG 39816 of 16 March 2016) (p4)
Air Quality Offsets Guideline published (GN 333 in GG 39833 of 18 March 2016) (p8)
CULTURAL INSTITUTIONS ACT 119 OF 1998
Abolition of, and amalgamation of the Windybrow Centre into the Market Theatre Foundation published and GN 377 in GG 27489 of 22 April 2005 withdrawn with effect from 1 April 2016 (GN 259 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p10)
PUBLIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1 OF 1999
Rate of interest on government loans in terms of s. 80 (1) (a) and (b) fixed at 10.25% per annum with effect from 1 March 2016 (GenN 104 in GG 39802 of 11 March 2016) (p53)
NATIONAL HERITAGE RESOURCES ACT 25 OF 1999
Declaration of the heritage resources Klasies River Cave Complex and Malapa Palaeo-Anthropological Site as National Heritage Sites published 
(GN 260 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p11)
PROMOTION OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT 2 OF 2000
Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads and Infrastructure: Section 14 manual published 
(GG 39813 of 11 March 2016) (p3)
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL PROFESSION ACT 45 OF 2000
South African Council for the Landscape Architectural Profession:
Notice of determination of Higher Education Policy, Education Standards and Accreditation Procedures published with effect from 18 March 2016 
(BN 28 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p119)
Notice of determination of criteria and processes for the establishment of New Registration (Specified) Categories published with effect from 1 April 2016 
(BN 29 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p120)
Rates Table for 2016/17 published with effect from 1 April 2016 
(BN 30 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p121)
JUDGES' REMUNERATION AND CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT ACT 47 OF 2001
Determination of remuneration of Constitutional Court Judges and Judges published and Proc 12 in GG 38568 of 13 March 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2015 
(GN 325 in GG 39829 of 17 March 2016) (p4)
PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY REGULATION ACT 56 OF 2001
Draft Training of Security Service Provider Regulations, 2016 published for comment 
(GN R324 in GG 39828 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
Private Security Industry Regulatory Authority (PSIRA): Consultation Paper: Review of the Annual Fees 2016 for the Private Security Industry published[footnoteRef:2] 
(GN R322 in GG 39826 of 18 March 2016) (p4) [2:  Also published in GenN 69 in GG 39682 of 12 February 2016] 

BROAD-BASED BLACK ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT ACT 53 OF 2003
Codes of Good Practice on Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment: Draft Amended Financial Services Sector Code published for comment 
(GN 257 in GG 39818 of 17 March 2016) (p4)
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: AIR QUALITY ACT 39 OF 2004
Regulations prescribing the atmospheric emission licence processing fee, 2016 published (GN 250 in GG 39805 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
Regulations for the Procedure and Criteria to be followed in the Determination of an Administrative Fine in terms of section 22A of the Act, 2016 published 
(GN 332 in GG 39833 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
AUDITING PROFESSION ACT 26 OF 2005
Independent Regulatory Board for Auditors (IRBA):
Fees payable to the IRBA with effect from 1 April 2016 published 
(BN 25 in GG 39802 of 11 March 2016) (p65)
Notice of proposed amendments to the Code of Professional Conduct for Registered Auditors addressing the long association of personnel with an audit client published for comment 
(BN 26 in GG 39802 of 11 March 2016) (p67)[footnoteRef:3] [3:  See also BN 2 [sic] in GG 39718 of 19 February 2016] 

USE OF OFFICIAL LANGUAGES ACT 12 OF 2012
Language Policy of the Department of Small Business Development published 
(GN 253 in GG 39814 of 15 March 2016) (p4)
Draft official language policy of Transnet SOC Ltd published for comment 
(GenN 117 in GG 39811 of 10 March 2016) (p4)
National Consumer Commission: Official Language Policy published for comment 
(GenN 136 in GG 39831 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
Amended HSRC Language Policy published (BN 31 in GG 39823 of 18 March 2016) (p123)
[bookmark: _GoBack]South African Council for Educators: SACE Language Policy published 
(GenN 138 in GG 39835 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
FINANCIAL MARKETS ACT 19 OF 2012
Notice of publication for comment of draft directive on implementing interoperable and cooperative relationships between market infrastructures and explanatory memorandum published (BN 27 in GG 39809 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
LEGAL METROLOGY ACT 9 OF 2014
Draft Legal Metrology Regulations published for comment 
(GN 331 in GG 39832 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONES ACT 16 OF 2014
Notice of intention to designate the South African Energy and Metallurgical Special Economic Zone in Musina/Makhado in the province of Limpopo published for comment 
(GenN 116 in GG 39808 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
BILLS
Revenue Laws Amendment Bill, 2016 [B4A-2016] & [B4B-2016]
Immigration Amendment Bill, 2016 [B5-2016]
Draft Courts of Law Amendment Bill, 2016 published for comment
PROVINCIAL LEGISLATION
EASTERN CAPE
Eastern Cape Department of Health: Adjustment of tariffs: Patient Fees 2016/2017 published with effect from 1 April 2016 (PN 36 in PG 3626 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
GAUTENG
Disaster Management Act 57 of 2002: Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality: Notice of extension of declaration of local state of disaster as published under LAN 251 in PG 61 of 16 [sic] February 2016 published with effect from 16 March 2016 (LAN 398 in PG 86 of 11 March 2016) (p4)
Tourism Act 3 of 2014: Draft Regulations for Tourist Guiding, 2016 published for comment (GenN 354 in PG 89 of 15 March 2016) (p4)
LIMPOPO
Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Lephalale Local Municipality: Credit Control and Debt Collection By-law; Tariff By-law; and Property Rates By-law published and Customer Care and Revenue Management By-law as published under PN 224 in PG 1951 of 5 July 2011 and previous by-laws repealed 
(PNs 24-26 in PG 2688 of 16 March 2016) (pp 4, 12 & 18)
Remuneration of Public Office Bearers Act 20 of 1998: Notice of commencement date of Determination of salaries and allowances of Members of the Executive Council and the Members of the Provincial Legislature as published under Proc 10 of GG 39750 of 26 February 2016 published and PN 68 in PG 2482 of 18 February 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2015 
(PN 28 in PG 2690 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Transitional measures to facilitate integrated development-planning, budgeting, the preparation of financial statements, the levying of rates and the making of certain acting appointments in municipalities affected by the re-determination of boundaries published (PN 29 in PG 2691 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
MPUMALANGA
Remuneration of Public Office Bearers Act 20 of 1998: Determination of remuneration and allowances of Members of the Executive Council and Members of the Provincial Legislature published and PremN 2 in PG 2431 of 13 March 2015 repealed with effect from 1 April 2015 
(PN 2 in PG 2667 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
NORTHERN CAPE
Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act 16 of 2013: Notice of commencement of the ZF Mgcawu Joint Municipal Planning Tribunal published (ON 3 in PG 1996 of 11 March 2016)[footnoteRef:4] (p4) [4:  Also published under GenN 199 in PG 1979 of 14 December 2015 and ON 2 in PG 1990 of 29 February 2016] 

NORTH WEST
National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act 57 of 2003: Notice of intention to declare the establishment of new Nature Reserves: Rietspruit Rusoord Nature Reserve, and  Molopo Oog Nature Reserve published 
(GenNs 36 & 38 in PG 7624 of 11 March 2016) (pp 4 & 10)
National Environmental Management: Protected Areas Act 57 of 2003: Notice of intention to declare the establishment of a new protected environment: Marico Protected Environment published (GenN 37 in PG 7624 of 11 March 2016) (p5)
Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act 16 of 2013: Moretele Local Municipality: Spatial Planning and Land Use Management By-law published 
(LAN 63 in PG 7627 of 18 March 2016) (p4)
Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Act 16 of 2013: Greater Taung Local Municipality: By-law on Spatial Planning and Land Use Management published 
(LAN 64 in PG 7627 of 18 March 2016) (p100)
WESTERN CAPE
Drakenstein Local Municipality: Rectification notice to Integrated Waste Management By-law as published in PG 7184 of 4 October 2013 published 
(LAN 61087 in PG 7581 of 11 March 2016) (p425)
Laingsburg Local Municipality: Correction notice to "Implementering van Grond Gebruik Beplannings By-wet soos gepubliseer in POK 47472 in PK 7518 van 30 Oktober 2015" published (LAN 61083 in PG 7581 of 11 March 2016) (p427)
Laingsburg Local Municipality: Withdrawal of Proposed By-law on Municipal Land Use Planning published for comment under PN 215 in PG 7424 of 3 July 2015 published 
(LAN 61083 in PG 7581 of 11 March 2016) (p427)
Western Cape Liquor Amendment Act 3 of 2015
Date of commencement of ss. 1 (d), (f), (h) and (k); 2 (b); 6 (a), (d) and (g); 9 (b) and (d); 15; 19; 30, 31, 32, 33, 37 (c), (d) and (e); 39 (c) and (d); and 40: 15 March 2016 
(Proc 4 in PG 7582 of 15 March 2016) (p2)
Western Cape Land Use Planning Act 3 of 2014
Date of commencement for Witzenberg and Prince Albert Local Municipalities: 15 March 2016 (Proc 5 in PG 7585 of 15 March 2016) (p2) 
This information is also available on the daily legalbrief at www.legalbrief.co.za


ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc (Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)


Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd 
 PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za


ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc (Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)


Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za
image1.jpeg
&

| — %

JUTA




